Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated
representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below Tigray Water and
Energy Bureau at 3:15 Local Time, 24 February 2025.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Lot-1 68,000 ETB (Sixty Eight
Thousand Ethiopian Birr) and Lot-2 100,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Ethiopian Birr). Bid
Documents will be purchased from OWNP procurement Section Room No.111 New Building.
Starting from 21 January 2025.

8. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose